
No. 20-2206

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF OHIO

LOUIS TULLY, AS FATHER
AND NATURAL GUARDIAN FOR MINOR L.T.
AND IN HIS OWN RIGHT,

Petitioner,

v.

ZUUL ENTERPRISES,
AN OHIO CORPORATION,

Respondent.

*On Writ of Certiorari to the
Court of Appeals for the State of Ohio
Seventh Appellate District
Drummond County*

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

TEAM O

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITIES.....	5
I. SUMMARY JUDGMENT IN FAVOR OF ZUUL ON THE TULLYS’ MANUFACTURING DEFECT CLAIM WAS IMPROPER BECAUSE L.T. WAS A FORESEEABLE CONSUMER	6
A. The User May Recover, and Thus Zuul Is Liable.....	6
B. Zuul’s Definition of “Ultimate User” Versus “Consumer” as Well as Their “Intended Use” Is Clearly Defined in the Restatement and Should Extend to the Use Exhibited by L.T.....	8
II. THE READ AND HEED DOCTRINE APPLIES TO STRICT LIABILITY FAILURE-TO- WARN CLAIMS IN OHIOWA, AND PETITIONER WAS PREJUDICED BECAUSE PRODUCT LIABILITY LAW FAVORS THE CONSUMER IN OHIOWA	13
A. The Read and Heed Doctrine Applies to Strict Liability Failure-to-Warn Claims in Ohiowa	14
1. The read and heed doctrine is in accordance to the vast weight of authority around the country	15
2. Not applying the read and heed doctrine is at odds with public policy that favors its adoption.....	18
3. The read and heed doctrine is a logical corollary to comment j of the Restatement (Second) of Torts.....	20
4. Failure to apply the read and heed doctrine would create an unnecessarily narrow and unworkable rule of law	21

B. Petitioner Was Prejudiced by the Lower Court's Decision Not to Instruct
the Jury on the Read and Heed Doctrine23

CONCLUSION.....25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT CASES:

Boyle v. United Techs. Corp.,
487 U.S. 500 (1988).....11, 16

Cipollone v. Liggett Grp., Inc.,
505 U.S. 470 (1992).....13

E. River S.S. Corp. v. Transamerica Delaval, Inc.,
476 U.S. 858 (1986).....7
